Arkholme-with-Cawood Neighbourhood Plan Area Designation

Lancaster City Council formally accepted the Arkholme-with-Cawood Neighbourhood Plan Area Designation on Monday 12 February 2018.

In accordance with Regulation 7(1) of the Neighbourhood Planning (General) Regulations 2012, the Council must publicise the following information about the designation to bring it to the attention of people who live, work or carry on business in the area to which the designation relates.

Name of the Neighbourhood Area

The name of the Neighbourhood Area is the Arkholme-with-Cawood Neighbourhood Area.

A Map Identifying the Area Designated

Please see the accompanying map.

The Name of the Relevant Body who applied for the Designation

Arkholme-with-Cawood Parish Council is the relevant body that applied for the designation.

These details are published on the City Council's website at http://www.lancaster.gov.uk/planning/planning-policy/community-rights/neighbourhood-planning

More information about Neighbourhood Planning can also be found via the City Council's website.

If you have any queries about this designation, or any other neighbourhood planning issues within the district, please contact the Planning and Housing Policy Team by:

- Email: planningpolicy@lancaster.gov.uk
- Phone: 01524 582383
- Post: Planning and Housing Policy Team, Lancaster City Council, PO Box 4, Lancaster Town Hall, Dalton Square, Lancaster, LA1 1QR.

Maurice Brophy, Planning and Housing Policy Manager (13 February 2018)